CLARIN-CH Day 2025

From challenges to progress - FAIR compliance and
digital methods across the lifecycle of language data

31 October 2025

Location: UNIL: Anthropole, 1015 Chavannes-prés-Renens

Room: Anthropole 3185

Programme:

Time | Session Structure

09:30

10:00

10:10-
11:00
11:00
12:30

12:30
13:30
13:30
14:10
14:10
15:40

15:40
16:00
16:00
16:30

16:45
18:00

Registration and
Welcome Coffee
Introduction

Keynote Speech 1

Pitches
(5-7min)

Lunch onsite

Arriving at UNIL
Registration and coffee for all participants
Welcome and introduction to the CLARIN-CH Day 2025

FAIR compliance and digital sovereignty, Krister Lindén

Session 1
12 pitches

DMPonline, ELIXIR DMP Tool, templates for DMP
UNIL Corv tool - a tool that could be used but adapted to language data

Pitches
(5-7Tmin)

Coffee Break

Discussion and
conclusion

Kick-off meeting RDM
Working Group

Session 2
12 pitches

30 minutes for asking questions on the pitches and presentations, as well
as discussing conclusions drawn by the speakers. At the end of the
section, conclusive remarks by will round off the event.

The Working Group will have its first kick-off meeting at the end of the
CLARIN-CH Day 2025, interested people are invited to join the meeting. On
September 29, 2025, the WG will meet for an online preparatory meeting.

We are looking forward to welcoming you in Lausanne to our second in-person event where the
CLARIN-CH community comes together!

CLARIN-CH )5/.;3\

\



