CLARIN-CH Day 2025

From challenges to progress – FAIR compliance and digital methods across the lifecycle of language data 31 October 2025

Location: UNIL: Anthropole, 1015 Chavannes-près-Renens

Room: Anthropole 3185

Programme:

Time	Session Structure	Content
09:30	Registration and Welcome Coffee	Arriving at UNIL Registration and coffee for all participants
10:00	Introduction	Welcome and introduction to the CLARIN-CH Day 2025
10:10- 11:00	Keynote Speech 1	FAIR compliance and digital sovereignty, Krister Lindén
11:00 12:30	Pitches (5-7min)	Session 1 12 pitches
12:30 13:30	Lunch onsite	
13:30 14:10	DMPonline, ELIXIR DMP Tool, templates for DMP UNIL Corv tool – a tool that could be used but adapted to language data	
14:10 15:40	Pitches (5-7min)	Session 2 12 pitches
15:40 16:00	Coffee Break	
16:00 16:30	Discussion and conclusion	30 minutes for asking questions on the pitches and presentations, as well as discussing conclusions drawn by the speakers. At the end of the section, conclusive remarks by will round off the event.
16:45 18:00	Kick-off meeting RDM Working Group	The Working Group will have its first kick-off meeting at the end of the CLARIN-CH Day 2025, interested people are invited to join the meeting. On September 29, 2025, the WG will meet for an online preparatory meeting.

We are looking forward to welcoming you in Lausanne to our second in-person event where the CLARIN-CH community comes together!

